Correctit MW 12.18.98

12-22-1998



'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TD A DE		demark Office
		copy thereof.
2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
}	an Didan Duka	
ted Partnership Individual(s) ci Association Yes No General Partne	ain State GA ZIP 300 tizenship	083
ger	omiciled in the United States, a domined \square Yes \square No	estic representative
4(h) Tradema	ark Registration No.(s): 1.750.25	27
dditional numbers attached? Yes	s x No	
reet, N.E. 7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
, me joregoing injormation is true and	•	
	Corporation Corporation	tents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0392

	orm PTO-1594 (Adapted)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
3.	13-96 6-8-88	EET Patent & Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1007	43041 tached original documents or copy the second
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving larty (1937)
	Therma Day Associates Inc	Name: Thermo Pac, Inc
	Thermo Pac Associates, Inc. 1609 Stone Ridge Drive	Name: Thermo Pac, Inc
	Stone Mountain, GA 30083'.	Address: 1609 Stone Ridge Drive
	☐ Individual ☐ Association	City Stone Mountain State GA ZIP 30083
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Other	Association
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership
		Corporation-State Georgia
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Other
	X Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	Security Agreement Change of Name	designation is attached \square Yes \square No
		1 -
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Execution Date: June 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4(a)). Trademark Application No.(s): Additional number	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,750,287 s attached? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registra ions involved: 1
	Name Larry A. Roberts	
	Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 37th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	Constant	
8.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
env	I certify that this correspondence is being deposited wivelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trade	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy th the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an marks, Washington, DC 2023l. June 5, 1998
	Larry A. Roberts	June 5, 1998
]	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date §
]	Attorney Docket No: 20850-8003	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademark Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARKS
REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Thermo Pac Associates, Ltd., a Georgia general partnership

now dissolved and formerly having a mailing address at 1609 Stone Ridge Drive, Stone Mountain,

Georgia, 30083 is the record owner of a certain mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent &

Trademark Office, namely: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,750,287 for the mark

SQUEEZERS; and

WHEREAS, on December 31, 1992, the partners of Thermo Pac Associates, Ltd.

met and adopted resolutions calling for the dissolution of the partnership and for the distribution of

all assets of the partnership; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned dissolution and distribution of partnership assets

have in fact taken place; and

WHEREAS, Thermo Pac, Inc. became the sole and entire successor to the

business, assets, and goodwill of the partnership, including said marks together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Thermo Pac Associates, Ltd., acting through and by the

undersigned general partner, now desires to enter into this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc formalizing

the prior transfer to Thermo Pac, Inc. of the said marks and associated goodwill, and the

registrations identified above, in a form acceptable for recordation by the U.S. Patent & Trademark

Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and

valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Thermo Pac

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0394 Associates, Ltd. does assign, convey, and transfer unto Thermo Pac, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said marks and the said registrations thereof, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the effective date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks. This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC, this Assignment to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on December 31, 1992.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thermo Pac Associates, Ltd. by and through its general partner Thermo Pac, Inc., has caused this Assignment to be executed.

ATTEST:

Notary Public, Walton County, Georgia

My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2000

RECORDED: 12/18/1998

Bernard Roser

President, Thermo Pac, Inc.

Date

J&A Docket No.: 20850-8003

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0395